East Tennessee

The Arc Washington County – 94576
9 Worth Circle
Johnson City, TN 37601
Phone: 423-928-9362
Executive Director: 		Malessa Fleenor (malessa@arcwc.org)
Family Support Staff:	Joanna Staley, ext. 212 (joanna@arcwc.org) 
Counties Served:	Hancock, Hawkins, and Sullivan
	Lori Legg, ext. 207 (lori@arcwc.org)
	Carter, Johnson, Unicoi, and Washington
		 www.arcwc.org

Emory Valley Center, Inc. – 73667 
723 Emory Valley Road
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
President: 		Jennifer Enderson (jennifer.enderson@evcmail.org)
Family Support Staff: 	Regina Wilson 865-813-0578 (regina.wilson@evcmail.org)
		Brandi Neikirk 865-813- 0579 (brandi.neikirk@evcmail.org) 
		   
Counties Served:		Anderson, Blount, Campbell, Cocke, Jefferson, Knox, Loudon, Morgan, Roane, Scott, and Sevier
		www.emoryvalleycenter.org

Greene County Skills, Inc. – 76706
130 Bob Smith Boulevard
Greeneville, TN 37745
Phone: 423-798-7100
Executive Director: 	Jim Gillen ( jgillen@gcskills.com)
Family Support Staff: 	Elizabeth McLain 423-798-7144 (emclain@gcskills.com) 
		Counties Served: Claiborne, Grainger, Greene, Hamblen, and Union
		Hope Johnson, Program Assistant 423-798-7143 (hjohnson@gcskills.com) 
 www.greenecountyskills.org

Orange Grove Center – 90216
615 Derby Street
Chattanooga, TN 37404
Phone: 423-664-5120
Executive Director: 	Tera Roberts (troberts@orangegrove.org) 
Family Support Staff: 	Kristi Tankersley 423- 664-5120 (ktankersley@orangegrove.org)
		Molly Clounch 423-664-5121 (mclounch@orangegrove.org)  
Counties Served:		Bledsoe, Bradley, Grundy, Hamilton, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Monroe, Polk, Rhea, and Sequatchie
www.orangegrovecenter.com

